SARATOGA WORKOUT TAB (August 13, 2024)

3F

Diamond Status m.5 Martin C
Ignite the Light ¢.3 Dutrow, Jr. R
Savannah Dancer f.3 Metivier R
4F

eAnnie Goodbody f.2 Reynolds P
Barb c.2 Ribaudo R
***Bella Banker f.3 Hennig M
Bernietakescharge .3~ Schettino D
C K Wonder c.2 Romans D
Dazzling Cruiser f.3 Mott W
Double Cappuccino f.2  Pletcher T
***Eliminate ¢.3 Pletcher T
Grey Ace c.2 Friedman M
**Kunshan Bridge g.5 Kantarmaci M
Maxwell Esquire h.7 Rodriguez R

e - Denotes Fastest work

*** Denotes Horse On List

06/14/24 BAQ Str50000nw1/x Fin7
02/25/24 SA Msw Fin5
07/05/24 BAQ Msw Fin12

07/18/24 SAR Msw Fin8

07/18/24 SAR Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin7
08/03/24 SAR Msw Fin4
06/16/24 BAQ Msw Fin3
07/21/24 SAR Msw Fin7
07/20/24 MTH Aoc20000nw1$/x-N Fin2

07/27/24 SAR Alw110000nw1$/x Fin8
07/24/24 SAR CIm40000 Fin3

® Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

Dirt - Fast
4F

:37.33B ***Qur Country g.7

:37.29B Ragtime Prankster c.2

:37.44B ***Six Minus g.6
Stormy Birthday c.2
***Summer Festival f.3

148.77B

149.76 B 5F

:50.02B Gaga's Hamsome f.2

:51.23B

:50.77B

:51.55B

:49.68 B

149.45B

:51.12B

:50.88B

:51.66B

Summary

Dirt - Fast

Hennig M
Hennig M
Pletcher T
Ribaudo R
Schettino D

Barker E

07/12/24 SAR SOC 50000 - N Fin6
07/14/24 SAR Aoc62500nw2$/x-N Fin3

07/21/24 SAR Msw Fin9

48.93B
:50.02B
49.68B
149.76 B
:51.88B

1:03.10B

Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 3 :37.29 :37.44 :37.35
4 Furlongs 16 48.77 :51.88 :50.32
5 Furlongs 1 1.03.10 1:.03.10
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SARATOGA WORKOUT TAB (August 13, 2024)

Dirt training - Fast

3F 4F
Pemaquid f.2 :37.44B
5F
4F ***Tough Catch c.2 Stewart D 07/13/24 SAR Msw Finl 1:01.21B
Backyard Money m.5 Lukas D 07/14/24 SAR Aoc62500nw2$/x-N Fin4d :148.85B
***Frankie R. 9.3 Coffey M 04/19/24 AQU Mcl30000 Fin8 :51.25B
eady Moscato .3 Lukas D 07/12/24 SAR WiltonB -135k Fin4 :148.65B
Let's Connect .3 Mann M 07/21/24 SAR Alw95000nw1$/x Fin1l :51.65B
**Manny Penny g.3 Coffey M 07/28/24 SAR Alw95000nw1$/x Fin9 :50.50 B
***Mrs. Astor f.4 Thomas J 07/07/24 BAQ Alw100000nw1$/x Fin2 :53.85B
Rashmi .3 07/08/24 DEL Msw Fin3 :51.65B

e - Denotes Fastest work

*** Denotes Horse On List

® Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List

%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

Summary
Dirt training - Fast
Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 1 :37.44 :37.44
4 Furlongs 7 :48.65 :53.85 :50.91
5 Furlongs 1 1:.01.21 1:01.21
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